KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RANKED LIST FOR THE POST OF JUNIOR STENO TYPIST (I NCA-LC/AI) ON ₹ 8210-17520/- IN KERALA MINERALS AND METALS LIMITED

NOTIFICATION

Ranked List No. 115/2021/SS VI

Cat. No. 394/2018

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of JUNIOR STENO TYPIST (I NCA-LC/AI) on ₹ 8210-17520/- in KERALA MINERALS AND METALS LIMITED (Cat. No. 394/2018), interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit for recruitment against the NCA vacancies for LC/AI community. This NCA Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 30.03.2021 and will be valid until the candidates are advised and appointed against the vacancies notified due to the paucity of candidates belonging to LC/AI community during the currency of the Mother Ranked List published on 24.10.2017 (Cat. No. 413/2011) or three years from the date of publication of this NCA Ranked List whichever is earlier.

| Rank | SI. No. | Name | Marks | | | Date of | Community | Domanks |
|------|------------|--------------|-------------------|-----------|-------|------------|-----------|---------|
| | | | Dictation Test | Interview | Total | Birth | Community | Kemarks |
| 1 | 1 | NISHA JEROME | 25.75 | 11 | 36.75 | 15.05.1983 | LC | |
| 2 | 2 | SAJU DASS | 2.5 | 12 | 14.5 | 25.03.1996 | LC | |

LC/AI – LATIN CATHOLIC/ANGLO INDIAN

NOTE (I):- Since a common Dictation test with common candidates was conducted for this post, the marks awarded to the candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of Dictation test relating to all candidates appeared for the test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked Lists (including NCA Notifications) which will be finalised on the basis of the common test.

NOTE (II):- A period of **forty five days** time to apply for rechecking of Answer Scripts will be allowed to candidates with effect from the date on which this Ranked List is uploaded in the Commission's website. The candidates can avail only one chance after the approval of Ranked List.

Candidates desiring to get their answer script for the Dictation test held for selection to the post rechecked may apply for rechecking within **45 days** from the date on which this Ranked List is uploaded in the Commission's website. (on or before 14.05.2021)

Applications for rechecking of answer scripts should be submitted in the prescribed form available free of cost from the Enquiry sections of the various offices of the Commission or its photocopy, or downloaded and printed in A4 size paper from the Commission's Website www.keralapsc.gov.in or photocopied there from. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered.

The application for rechecking, along with original chalan receipt for the prescribed fee of Rs.85/- under the head of account "0051 - PSC 105 State PSC 99 - Examination Fee", addressed to The Deputy Secretary (Examinations), Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4 should reach the office within 45 days from the date on which this Ranked List is uploaded in the Commission's website (on or before 14.05.2021). Application for rechecking received after the stipulated time will not be entertained and fee once remitted will not be refunded.

NOTE (III):- "Any candidate can relinquish his/her right for appointment in writing duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID Proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General conditions. The request for relinquishment received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the Official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission upto the finalisation of Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List, the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised".

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

SECTION OFFICER, SS VI